

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009  
CC 8145-8183/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 22/05/2008 in RFA No. 379/1998 & RFA No. 42/1998 & RFA No. 43/1998 & RFA No. 894/1998 & RFA No. 895/1998 & RFA No. 896/1998 & RFA No. 897/1998 & RFA No. 898/1998 & RFA No. 899/1998 & RFA No. 900/1998 & RFA No. 901/1998 & RFA No. 902/1998 & RFA No. 903/1998 & RFA No. 904/1998 & RFA No. 905/1998 & RFA No. 906/1998 & RFA No. 907/1998 & RFA No. 908/1998 & RFA No. 909/1998 & RFA No. 910/1998 & RFA No. 911/1998 & RFA No. 912/1998 & RFA No. 913/1998 & RFA No. 914/1998 & RFA No. 915/1998 & RFA No. 916/1998 & RFA No. 917/1998 & RFA No. 918/1998 & RFA No. 919/1998 & RFA No. 920/1998 & RFA No. 921/1998 & RFA No. 922/1998 & RFA No. 923/1998 & RFA No. 924/1998 & RFA No. 925/1998 & RFA No. 926/1998 & RFA No. 927/1998 & RFA No. 928/1998 & RFA No. 929/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF PUNJAB & ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJ KUMAR & ETC.

Respondent(s)

With IA 1-39 (c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 13/07/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Delay condoned. Issue notice.  
Tag with SLP(C)No.27391//2008.

(A.D. Sharma) (Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master Court Master