

À
ITEM NO.113

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17258-
17296/2009

STATE OF PUNJAB & ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJ KUMAR & ETC.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 22/01/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.K. Mahalik, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite order dated 10.12.2009 of last chance,
petitioner failed to take any step for substitution of the
legal representatives of deceased respondent No.1 in SLP(C)
Nos.17292, 27293 and 17296/2009.

List before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers alongwith
an office report for default of the petitioner.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar

rd