

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 79-84 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17258-  
17296/2009

STATE OF PUNJAB & ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJ KUMAR & ETC. Respondent(s)

(Applns. for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. Of deceased  
R.No.1 in SLP ( C) Nos.17292, 17293 & 17296/2009 and c/delay in  
filing applns. for substitution)  
(with office report)

Date: 19/11/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Learned Counsel says that the petitioners  
may be allowed to withdraw I.A. Nos. 79-81 of 2010  
with liberty to take appropriate steps for  
bringing on record the legal representatives of  
the deceased respondents by filing application  
before the High Court.

The prayer of the learned counsel is accepted  
and I.As are dismissed as withdrawn in terms of  
the prayer made.

(Rajni Mukhi)  
P.A.

(Sneh Lata Sharma)  
Court Master