

¢
ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.13

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
I.A. NOS. 1-3 IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 10536 OF 2010

SANTOSH RANI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution, c/delay in filing substitution appln.,
exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

WITH

I.A. Nos. 1-3 in C.A. No. 10551/2010

(With appln(s) for substitution, c/delay in filing substitution appln.,
exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

I.A. Nos. 1-3 in C.A. No. 10555/2010

(With appln(s) for substitution, c/delay in filing substitution appln.,
exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 17/01/2013 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Ms. Neha Kedia, Adv.
for Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the appellant(s). Nobody appears
for the respondents.

Delay in filing the substitution applications is condoned.

Exemption granted.

Substitution applications are allowed.

| (S.K. Rakheja)
| Court Master

| | (Indu Satija)
| | Court Master

|