

SECTION-IV

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 10429, 10536, 10544, 10548, 10542, 10545, 10541, 10538,
10531, 10535, 10549, 10553, 10551, 10539, 10533, 10646, 10621, 10532, 10543,
10529, 10555, 10614, 10615, 10534, 10540, 10546, 10530, 10537, 10552, 10446,
10433, 10550, 10435, 10447, 10432, 10490-10528 OF 2010**

Raj Kumar etc. etc.

...Appellants

Versus

State of Punjab & Anr.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT ON PRE-FINAL HEARING

The Office Report is prepared as per Circular No.F.41/Judl./2008 dated 17th December, 2008:-

- (a) Service is complete in all the appeals above-mentioned.
- (b) Original Record has been received from the High Court & is available in this Registry for reference of the Hon'ble Court.
- (c) Not applicable.
- (d) Not applicable.
- (e) No application for substitution is pending.
- (f) Counsel for Appellant has on 21.04.2014 filed Statement of Case only in C.A. No. 10429 of 2010. Counsel for the Respondents have not filed Statement of Case in all the appeals except in C.A. No. 10490 – 10528 of 2010. In terms of Rule 32, Sub Rule-1 of S.C.R. 2013, it is presumed that the appellant and respondents does not desire to lodge Statement of Case in the appeal.
- (g) Not applicable.

Dated this the 2nd day of September, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

- 1. Mr. Ajay Sharma, Advocate.
- 2. Mr. Kuldeep Singh, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR